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China Construction Bank (Asia) (“we” or “our”)
KEY FACTS STATEMENT FOR CREDIT CARD

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualized Percentage
Rate (APR) for Retail
Purchase

Credit Card
July 3, 2024

35.60%* (monthly rate at 2.57%) when you open your account
and it will be reviewed from time to time. We will not charge
you interest if you pay your balance in full by the due date
each month. Otherwise, interest will be charged on (i) the unpaid
balance (shown in the previous statement of account) from the
date of the previous statement on a daily basis until paymentin
full and (ii) the amount of each new transaction (entered into
since the previous statement date) from the date of that new
transaction on a daily basis until payment in full. Except
Construction Industry UnionPay Dual Currency Credit Card.

(The APR for Retail Purchase for Construction Industry UnionPay
Dual Currency Credit Card is 19.56%* (monthly rate at 1.5%))

APR for Cash Advance

35.84%* (monthly rate at 2.47%) when you open your
account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will
be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of
the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full. Except
Construction Industry UnionPay Dual Currency Credit Card.

(The APR for Cash Advance for Construction Industry UnionPay
Dual Currency Credit Card is 19.56%* (monthly rate at 1.5%))

Delinquent APR

Not Applicable

Interest Free Period

Upto 55 days

Minimum Payment

Annual Membership

Fee (per card)

- Classic/Standard

- Gold/Platinum

- Visa Signature

- World/Diamond

- Infinite/Diamond Prestige

Allinterest and fees and charges including Annual Membership
Fee(s) that may be charged, plus 1% of outstanding principal,
plus (if any) any overlimit amount and past due amount. (the
minimum amount of Minimum Payment is HKD220/
RMB220')
If the total outstanding balance is less than HKD220/
MBZZO#, the minimum payment will be the total outstanding
balance.

Principal Supplementary
Waived Waived
Waived Waived
Waived Waived
HKD1,800 HKD900
HKD3,800 HKD1,900

The Annual Membership Fee waiver to cardmembers and the
relevant terms and conditions (if any) continues to apply.

Cash Advance Fee

3.5% of the cash advance amount per transaction (minimum
HKD100/RMB100") Except Construction Industry UnionPay
Dual Currency Credit Card.

(The Cash Advance Fee is waived for Construction Industry
UnionPay Dual Currency Credit Card.)

Fees Relating to Foreign
Currency Transactions
(Only applicable to VISA or
Mastercard Credit Card,
exclude CCB (Asia) Virtual
Credit Card)

1.95% of every transaction effected in a currency other
than Hong Kong dollar. Including the following:

(i) Overseas Transactions Fee — 0.95% of every transaction
effected in a currency other than Hong Kong Dollars; And
(i) Foreign Currency Conversion Fee — 1% reimbursement charge

imposed by VISA and Mastercard on the issuer of the Card.

Late Payment Fee 5% of Minimum Payment cue, subject to the mirimum charge

and the maximum charge listed below:

Minimum Charge

HKD220/RMB220* or equivalent to the Minimum Payment
amount (whichever is lower)

Maximum Charge

HKD350/RMB350*

Over-the-limit Fee HKD180 per statement of account

Returned Payment Fee Not Applicable

* The above annualized percentage rates are calculated according to the standard of Hong
Kong Association of Banks and are rounded up/down to the nearest two decimal places.
With respect to cash advances, the annualized percentage rate is arrived at by reference
to the amount of the cash advance as well as to any related cash advance fees. An APR
is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rate and other fees and charges of a
product expressed as an annualized rate.

# Billing amount in RMB is applicable to CCB (Asia) UnionPay Dual Currency Credit Card
RMB account only.

Repayment Example

Assumptions:

+ Outstanding balance = HKD20,000

* Monthly rate = 2.57% (equivalent to 30.84% p.a. / 35.60% APR on purchase)
+ No new transaction

+ No annual fee and other fees

* Repayment are due on the 25" day after the statement date

If you make no additional
charges using this card and

You will pay off the outstanding
balance of HKD20,000 in

and you will end up paying an
estimated total of...

each month you pay... about...
Only the minimum payment | 14 years HKD60,434
HKD858 3 years HKD30,897

(Savings = HKD29,537)

To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use our online
calculator accessible from our website (https://wwiw.asia.ccl.com/hongkong/personal/credit_
cards/credit_card_repayment_calculator.html) which provide credit card services

Remarks:

Fees and charges as specified by China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited from
time to time (including, without limitation, (1) fees and charges relating to the processing of
cash payments that may be imgosed by China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited
at its option andor imposed by other banks as the case may be; (2) fees and charges
specified by China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited in any application forms,
product feature leaflet or relevant markelm? or promotional materials in relation to the Card;
and (3) ang/ handling/service fee as specified by relevant credit card associations and/or
merchants

China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited (‘'CCB $Asia)") reserves the right at
its sole discretion and from time to time to amend the above fees and charges. Any such
amendment will be notified Cardmembers and will be effective in accordance with terms
and conditions of the CCB (Asia) Credit Card Cardmember Agreement.

The fees and charges for other card products andfor services may be separately published.
In case of discrepancies between the English and Chinese versions of this notice, the
English version shall apply and prevail.
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